March 10, 2025 New Hires

The following are recommended for a contract to teach in the Clear Creek Schools for the 2025-2026 school year.

Last Name First Name Degree Teaching Exp College/Last Employment School Location Subject

Dickerson Gift Bachelors 0 University of Houston Clear Learner Support Ctr. L.S.S.P. Intern
Lake

Saenz Steven Masters 7 Somerset |.S.D. Clear Falls H.S.

Career & Technology
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March 10, 2025 Separations
Professional Contracts

The following professionals have submitted a letter of resignation or have been otherwise separated from the district effective at the end of the 2024-2025
school year, or as indicated. This data has been submitted for informational purposes only.

Last Name

Barajas

Brandon

First Name

Faith

Culema

Daugherty-Hill Christina

Garry-Glasgow Sharon

Godfrey

Godfrey

Huddleston

Jones

Jones

Allyson

Sarah

Kyle

Anthony

Jadra

Friday, March 7, 2025

2/10/2025

2/18/2025

2/21/2025

2/14/2025

2/18/2025

2/19/2025

2/7/2025

2/21/2025

2/21/2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

2 /21/2025

2 /21/2025

5/23/2025

CCISD Exp

1

21

School Location

Clear Brook H.S.

Seabrook Int.

Stewart Elem.

Bay Elem.

Clear Falls H.S.

Clear Falls H.S.

Ferguson Elem.

Clear Springs H.S.

McWhirter Elem.

Subject

Special Education/Coach

Social Studies

Gifted & Talented

5th Grade

English

Art

Music

Color Guard Director

5th Grade

Separation Reason

Certification

Certification

Retirement

Retirement

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Certification
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Last Name

Katzenstein

Likely

Longoria

Longoria

Mallow

McCarty

Melendez

Peek

Pereira

Romulo

Vazquez

Russell

First Name

Berthina

Matthew

Altairis

Noe

Kimberley

Kathleen

Veronica

Kenisha

Otoniel

Guadalupe

Trevor

Friday, March 7, 2025

2/4/2025

2/10/2025

1/31/2025

1/31/2025

2/20/2025

2/13/2025

2/17/2025

2/7/2025

1/31/2025

2/6/2025

1/31/2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

CCISD Exp
1

19

24

School Location

Clear Creek Int.

Clear Springs H.S.

Stewart Elem.

Stewart Elem.

North Pointe Elem.

Parr Elem.

Bay Elem.

Clear Brook H.S.

Space Center Int.

Clear Lake H.S.

Clear Creek H.S.

Subject

Science

Science

2nd Grade

5th Grade

Special Education

2nd Grade

1st Grade

Science

Science/Coach

Spanish

Science

Separation Reason

Certification

Certification

Certification

Certification

Retirement

Retirement

Retirement

Certification

Certification

Certification

Certification
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Last Name

Skinner

Torres

Tran

Veedell

York

Youngblood

Zimmerman

First Name

Michelle

Marcella

Joanne

Nicholas

Jeremy

Edwin

Taylor

Friday, March 7, 2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

2/11/2025

2/19/2025

2/5/2025

1/31/2025

1/23/2025

2/18/2025

2/24/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/28/2025

5/23/2025

5/29/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

CCISD Exp
1

17

School Location

Greene Elem.

Westbrook Int.

Learner Support Ctr.

Clear Falls H.S.

Clear Lake H.S.

Clear Falls H.S.

Armand Bayou Elem.

Subject
1st Grade

Math

L.S.S.P. Intern

Spanish/Coach

Career & Technology

Credit Recovery/Coach

Special Education

Separation Reason

Certification

Personal

Personal

Certification

Personal

Retirement

Personal
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