March 10, 2025 New Hires

The following are recommended for a contract to teach in the Clear Creek Schools for the 2025-2026 school year.

Last Name	First Name	Degree	Teaching Exp	College/Last Employment	School Location	Subject
Dickerson	Gift	Bachelors	0	University of Houston Clear Lake	Learner Support Ctr.	L.S.S.P. Intern
Saenz	Steven	Masters	7	Somerset I.S.D.	Clear Falls H.S.	Career & Technology

March 10, 2025 Separations Professional Contracts

The following professionals have submitted a letter of resignation or have been otherwise separated from the district effective at the end of the 2024-2025 school year, or as indicated. This data has been submitted for informational purposes only.

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Barajas	Faith	2/10/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Brook H.S.	Special Education/Coach	Certification
Brandon	Culema	2/18/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Seabrook Int.	Social Studies	Certification
Daugherty-Hi	ll Christina	2/21/2025	5 /23/2025	8	Stewart Elem.	Gifted & Talented	Retirement
Garry-Glasgo	w Sharon	2/14/2025	5 /23/2025	21	Bay Elem.	5th Grade	Retirement
Godfrey	Allyson	2/18/2025	5 /23/2025	5	Clear Falls H.S.	English	Personal
Godfrey	Sarah	2/19/2025	5 /23/2025	5	Clear Falls H.S.	Art	Personal
Huddleston	Kyle	2/7/2025	2 /21/2025	1	Ferguson Elem.	Music	Personal
Jones	Anthony	2/21/2025	2 /21/2025	1	Clear Springs H.S.	Color Guard Director	Personal
Jones	Jadra	2/21/2025	5 /23/2025	1	McWhirter Elem.	5th Grade	Certification

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Katzenstein	Berthina	2/4/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Creek Int.	Science	Certification
Likely	Matthew	2/10/2025	5 /23/2025	2	Clear Springs H.S.	Science	Certification
Longoria	Altairis	1/31/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Stewart Elem.	2nd Grade	Certification
Longoria	Noe	1/31/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Stewart Elem.	5th Grade	Certification
Mallow	Kimberley	2/20/2025	5 /23/2025	3	North Pointe Elem.	Special Education	Retirement
McCarty	Kathleen	2/13/2025	5 /23/2025	19	Parr Elem.	2nd Grade	Retirement
Melendez	Veronica	2/17/2025	5 /23/2025	24	Bay Elem.	1st Grade	Retirement
Peek	Kenisha	2/7/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Brook H.S.	Science	Certification
Pereira	Otoniel	1/31/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Space Center Int.	Science/Coach	Certification
Romulo Vazquez	Guadalupe	2/6/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Lake H.S.	Spanish	Certification
Russell	Trevor	1/31/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Creek H.S.	Science	Certification

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Skinner	Michelle	2/11/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Greene Elem.	1st Grade	Certification
Torres	Marcella	2/19/2025	5 /23/2025	5	Westbrook Int.	Math	Personal
Tran	Joanne	2/5/2025	5 /28/2025	1	Learner Support Ctr.	L.S.S.P. Intern	Personal
Veedell	Nicholas	1/31/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Falls H.S.	Spanish/Coach	Certification
York	Jeremy	1/23/2025	5 /29/2025	3	Clear Lake H.S.	Career & Technology	Personal
Youngblood	Edwin	2/18/2025	5 /23/2025	17	Clear Falls H.S.	Credit Recovery/Coach	Retirement
Zimmerman	Taylor	2/24/2025	5 /23/2025	5	Armand Bayou Elem.	Special Education	Personal